# RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF LUMSDEN NO. 189

### BYLAW NO. 04-2016

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 7-2012, known as the Zoning Bylaw of the Rural Municipality of Lumsden No. 189.

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Lumsden No. 189, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts to amend Bylaw No. 7-2012 as follows:

- The Zoning District Map in Section 18.0 MAPS is amended by rezoning Parcel C, Plan 70R00362 in the SE-04-20-21-W2 from CR1 – Low Density Country Residential District to CR2 - Medium Density Country Residential District, as shown within the bold line on Schedule "A" attached to this bylaw.
- This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect when approved by the Minister of Government Relations.

### READINGS

Read a first time this

24th day of March, 2016.

Read a second time this

12th day of May, 2016.

Read a third time

12th day of May, 2016.



Certified to be a true copy of Bylaw No. DLI - 2011 adopted by the Council of the R.M. of Lumsden

Chief Administrative Officer

APPROVED REGINA, SASK. Assistant Deputy Minister Ministry of Government Re



# Schedule "A" 34 32

Rezone Parcel C, Plan 70R00362 in SE-04-20-21-W2 from CR1 - Low Density Country Residential District to CR2 - Medium Density Country Residential District.



Community Planning

## **Ministry of Government Relations**

420 – 1855 Victoria Avenue REGINA, Canada S4P 3T2

Phone: 306-787-5797 Fax: 306-798-0194

File: Bylaw No. 04-2016 Zoning Bylaw Amendment

July 4, 2016

Mrs. Darcie Cooper, Chief Administrative Officer RM of Lumsden No. 189 Box 160 LUMSDEN SK SOG 3C0 RECEIVED
JUL 0 4 2016

Dear Mrs. Cooper:

RE:

RM of Lumsden No. 189 Bylaw No. 04-2016 Zoning Bylaw Amendment

I am pleased to inform you that Bylaw No. 04-2016 for the RM of Lumsden has been approved, effective July 4, 2016. Enclosed is a copy of the approved bylaw for your records.

I appreciate the time and effort that you and your council have contributed on behalf of your municipality in developing this important document and in ensuring that the legislated procedures are adhered to.

Please call me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Abby Besharah Planning Consultant

**Enclosure**